Dark is a floor-recessed LED luminaire used together with elements that we wish to illuminate upwards, to be
able to highlight their architectonic presence (structures, walls, trees, gardens, cornices, etc.). *** NOTE: Re-
cessed box included
DARK
18-05-19 / 01:26Calle N · Pol. Ind. EL OLIVERAL
46394 Ribarroja del Turia · Valencia (Spain)
Tel. +34 961 667 207 · Fax +34 961 667 054
info@arkoslight.com · www.arkoslight.com
DIMENSIONS
11
0
Ø
11
0
Ø90
ACCESSORIES
DRIVER OPTIONS
PRODUCT
Name DARK M 3000K NX
Reference  A3010011NX
Color Stainless steel
Category WALL & FLOOR LIGHTS
LIGHTING INFORMATION
Light source LED
Gross luminous flux 665 / 900 / 1265 Lm
Power 4,6 / 6,7 / 10,5 W
Colour temperature 3000 K
Colour Rendering Index CRI>90
Chromatic stability Mac Adam Step 2
Light beam angle 38°
Lighting efficiency 75%
Efficacy 130 Lm/W
Current intensity 140 / 200 / 300 mA
Dimming No Dim - Other DIM, please consult
Control through bluetooth Please Consult
Driver Excluded
Electrical insulation class
Energy efficiency A+
LED lifespan L80B10 (Tc=85°C) >60.000h
OTHER DATA
Ingress Protection IP65
Impact resistance IK08
Recess measurements Ø92 mm.
Outdoor Use Yes
Maximum surface temperature 80°
Supported load 7000 N.
Weight 1075 g.
Packaged weight 1185 g.
Packaging dimensions 155 × 137 × 124 mm.
Units per package 1
Materials Stainless Steel / Aluminium / Glass-Transparent
Calle N · Pol. Ind. EL OLIVERAL
46394 Ribarroja del Turia · Valencia (Spain)
Tel. +34 961 667 207 · Fax +34 961 667 054
info@arkoslight.com · www.arkoslight.com
DARK M DRIVER OPTIONS
1 Darks
DRIVER OPTIONS*
0434-00-36
I
140 mA
P
4,6 W
1 Darks
1 Darks
200 mA
300 mA
6,7 W
10,5 W
0434-00-37
0434-00-38
NO DIM
NO DIM | IP20*Higher IP & DIM Drivers please consult